
2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships
AAC Ontario Regionals 2025  -  

Running Order
May 30-June 1, 2025

Master Jumper 1  -  Eric Tanguay  -  Friday  Ring 1
24" Regular

1. 24R Picnic Belgian Malinois Armon Vaziri
20" Regular

1. 20R Java Border Collie Bofeng Li
2. 20R Option Sport Mix Carol Douglas
3. 20R Niall Border Collie Jay Johnston
4. 20R Brooke Border Collie Susan Johnston 
5. 20R Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog Sara Ashwood
6. 20R Rocket Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Hayes
7. 20R Karma Leta Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
8. 20R Jem Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
9. 20R Olive Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor

10. 20R Fantasia Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
16" Regular

1. 16R Sora Border Collie Gina Macfadden
2. 16R Pika Border Collie Bofeng Li
3. 16R Leo Miniature Australian Shepherd Sarah Millar
4. 16R Finn Sheltie Jack Richardson
5. 16R Brie Shetland Sheepdog Eleanor Leasa
6. 16R Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Carole Wycliffe
7. 16R Ruby Lee Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
8. 16R Clover Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
9. 16R Qwik All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor

10. 16R Tension All Canadian Morgan Jarvis
11. 16R Skye Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Elizabeth Wong
12. 16R Spark Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Andrew Turner

12" Regular
1. 12R Aiki Mini Poodle Linda Matsubayashi
2. 12R Tessa Miniature Poodle Barbara Bell
3. 12R Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Selena Willemsen
4. 12R Shayla Dawn Cocker Spaniel Phyllis Myshrall
5. 12R Kate Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Pitfield
6. 12R FORREST SHELTIE Peter Martin
7. 12R Stella All Canadian Barbara Rowell
8. 12R Mayday English Cocker Spaniel Rachel Philp

8" Regular
1. 8R Rush Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Thompson
2. 8R Stevie Border Terrier Claire Duder
3. 8R Pixel Toy Poodle Leslie Cameron
4. 8R Radar Papillon Carolyn Heide
5. 8R Bella Papillon Sophie Ali
6. 8R Zsa Zsa Gabor Chinese Crested Isabelle Bouchard
7. 8R Dottie All Canadian Donna Martin
8. 8R Solow Papillon Debby Davies

20" Special/Veteran
1. 20S Izzy GSD LB Brown
2. 20V Casey Golden Retriever Sharon Lucano
3. 20V Trilly Labrador Retriever Laurie Glencross

16" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 16V Elba Border Collie YAN QIU
2. 16V Mikito Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
3. 16S Preston Portuguese Water Dog Megan Edwards
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Jumper 1  -  Eric Tanguay  -  Friday  Ring 1
16" Special/Vet/DD Vet

4. 16W Vici Rottweiler Tracey Bradley
5. 16V Brogan Border Collie Jay Johnston
6. 16S Essie Australian Shepherd Sandra Graham
7. 16V Tucker Border Collie Susan Corbett
8. 16S Kensa Australian Shepherd Nicola Barham
9. 16S Quinn Australian Shepherd Maureen Griffiths

10. 16S Pebbles Border Collie Ed Kus
11. 16S Abednego Australian Shepherd Andrea Cartier
12. 16S Murphy Australian Shepherd Monique Mackenzie
13. 16S Flash Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
14. 16V Salem BC Kandy Dumm

12" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 12V Casey SCWT Norma Nelson
2. 12V Shae Border Collie Rosemary Wilson
3. 12W Abby Rough Collie Sherri Gourlie
4. 12S Luna Sheltie Jodie Quesnel
5. 12W Spencer Border Collie Esther Vrieze

8" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 8S Ryder All Canadian Rowena Orok
2. 8V Nike Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Christine Shannon
3. 8V Butler Shetland Sheepdog Dayna NICHOL
4. 8S Dylan Border Terrier Claire Duder

4" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 4S Cleo Papillon Sophie Ali
2. 4V Rocky Papillon Carolyn Heide
3. 4V Iona Shetland Sheepdog Jacquie Kavaner

Master Jumper 2  -  Brian Wickenheiser  -  Friday  Ring 1
24" Regular

1. 24R Picnic Belgian Malinois Armon Vaziri
20" Regular

1. 20R Lennan Border Collie Kyla Mcneill
2. 20R Kinky Border Collie Brittany Belair
3. 20R Java Border Collie Bofeng Li
4. 20R Mak Border Collie Bryce Longtin
5. 20R Hippo Brittany Spaniel Megan Anderson
6. 20R Mollylou Border Collie Carol Weeks
7. 20R Caicos PWD Tracy Bilous
8. 20R Sleet Border Collie Franca Rizzi
9. 20R Rockie Brittany Spaniel Joanne Polkiewicz

10. 20R Blink Australian Shepherd Crystal Sainthill
11. 20R Georgia English Springer Spaniel Nancy Hearon
12. 20R Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog Sara Ashwood
13. 20R Rocket Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Hayes
14. 20R Callan Border Collie Debbie Durno
15. 20R Roxy All Canadian Teresa Engelage
16. 20R Karma Leta Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
17. 20R Fantasia Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
18. 20R Gidget Border Collie Amanda Wood

16" Regular
1. 16R Qwik All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
2. 16R Finn Sheltie Jack Richardson
3. 16R Pika Border Collie Bofeng Li
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Jumper 2  -  Brian Wickenheiser  -  Friday  Ring 1
16" Regular

4. 16R Brie Shetland Sheepdog Eleanor Leasa
5. 16R Birdie All Canadian Rowena Orok
6. 16R Ruby Lee Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
7. 16R Macey Collie Mix Rebecca Ramer
8. 16R Tension All Canadian Morgan Jarvis
9. 16R Wilson Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Craig

10. 16R Limit All Canadian Jen Esplen
11. 16R Georgia Mini Australian Shepherd Kim Wright
12. 16R Kaos All Canadian Sandra Holland
13. 16R Scotch All Canadian Denise Tadla
14. 16R Jerome All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
15. 16R Breezy Miniature American Shepherd Lori Schlosser

12" Regular
1. 12R Dev Sheltie Kim Knox
2. 12R Hedwig Italian Greyhound Mindy Yuan
3. 12R Aiki Mini Poodle Linda Matsubayashi
4. 12R Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Selena Willemsen
5. 12R Kate Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Pitfield
6. 12R Muso All Canadian Jennifer Cresswell
7. 12R Diablo Parson Russell Terrier Stephane Lafond

8" Regular
1. 8R Rush Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Thompson
2. 8R Zsa Zsa Gabor Chinese Crested Isabelle Bouchard
3. 8R Dori Papillon Kaitlyn Ripley
4. 8R Dottie All Canadian Donna Martin
5. 8R Pixel Toy Poodle Leslie Cameron
6. 8R Joy Havanese Kyla McNeill

20" Special/Veteran
1. 20V Rhuairidh Hungarian Wire Haired Vizsla Stella Barnett
2. 20S Charlie English Pointer Patricia Bizjak
3. 20V Casey Golden Retriever Sharon Lucano
4. 20V Trilly Labrador Retriever Laurie Glencross

16" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 16V Koda Australian Shepherd Rick Carr
2. 16V Mikito Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
3. 16V Elba Border Collie YAN QIU
4. 16S Preston Portuguese Water Dog Megan Edwards
5. 16W Vici Rottweiler Tracey Bradley
6. 16V Pico All Canadian Lindsey Macdonald
7. 16S Kensa Australian Shepherd Nicola Barham
8. 16V Tucker Border Collie Susan Corbett
9. 16W Isaac Labrador Retriever Alison Wheeler

10. 16S Pebbles Border Collie Ed Kus
11. 16W Maeve Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor 
12. 16S Abednego Australian Shepherd Andrea Cartier
13. 16S Monte Kelpie Mix Stephanie Dyck
14. 16S Murphy Australian Shepherd Monique Mackenzie
15. 16S Phoebe Australian Shepherd Denise Stoneman
16. 16S Lucy English Springer Spaniel Melanie Thompson-Paul
17. 16S Essie Australian Shepherd Sandra Graham
18. 16S Flash Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
19. 16V Salem BC Kandy Dumm
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Jumper 2  -  Brian Wickenheiser  -  Friday  Ring 1
12" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 12V Blue Australian Shepherd Judy Carr
2. 12S Luna Sheltie Jodie Quesnel
3. 12V Shae Border Collie Rosemary Wilson
4. 12W Spencer Border Collie Esther Vrieze
5. 12W Abby Rough Collie Sherri Gourlie

8" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 8W Bailey NSDTR Marie-Eve Dennison
2. 8S Ryder All Canadian Rowena Orok
3. 8V Butler Shetland Sheepdog Dayna NICHOL
4. 8W Riot Shetland Sheepdog Leigh-Ann Bennett
5. 8V Cinder Cocker Spaniel Phyllis Myshrall

4" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 4V Dormie Papillion Heidi Stephenson
2. 4V Iona Shetland Sheepdog Jacquie Kavaner

Steeplechase 1  -  Brian Wickenheiser  -  Friday  Ring 2
24" Regular

1. 24R FRIDAY German Shorthaired Pointer Kristine Kubota
2. 24R Picnic Belgian Malinois Armon Vaziri
3. 24R Maze Border Collie Sarah Hughes
4. 24R Hank Doberman JACQUES TREMBLAY

20" Regular
1. 20R Zoë Border Collie Mindy Yuan
2. 20R Sunset Border Collie Tammy Metzger
3. 20R Java Border Collie Bofeng Li
4. 20R Nixie Border Collie Kaitlin Smith
5. 20R Twizzler Australian Koolie Audrey Portiss
6. 20R Totem Border Collie Lynda Orton-Hill
7. 20R Option Sport Mix Carol Douglas
8. 20R Lavii Border Collie Renee Devilliers
9. 20R Gideon Border Collie Joy Brunton

10. 20R Pip Border Collie Annette Spitters
11. 20R Arrowyn Border Collie Seana Moorhead
12. 20R Karma Leta Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
13. 20R Callan Border Collie Debbie Durno
14. 20R Ruckus Australian Shepherd Jeremy Gerhard
15. 20R Edna Border Collie Nell Hamilton
16. 20R Jackson Australian Shepherd Paula Dermott
17. 20R Rocket Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Hayes
18. 20R Olive Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor
19. 20R Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog Sara Ashwood
20. 20R Bash Border Collie Toni Surko
21. 20R Swing Border Collie Debbie Mcgonigle
22. 20R Arrow Labrador Retriever Marie-Rose Gravel Beaudin
23. 20R Caspian Border Collie Tristan Desaulniers
24. 20R Jem Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
25. 20R Senza Border Collie Renee Devilliers
26. 20R Arya Border Collie Seana Moorhead
27. 20R Brooke Border Collie Susan Johnston 
28. 20R Niall Border Collie Jay Johnston
29. 20R Gibbs Border Collie Christine Shannon
30. 20R Prim Border Collie Blanche Cooper
31. 20R Porscha Border Collie Andrea Morningstar

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.8 licensed to 2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Page 4 of 14



2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Steeplechase 1  -  Brian Wickenheiser  -  Friday  Ring 2
20" Regular

32. 20R Hippo Brittany Spaniel Megan Anderson
33. 20R Twist Border Collie Nancy Allen
34. 20R Rey Border Collie Elise Bonder
35. 20R Kinky Border Collie Brittany Belair

16" Regular
1. 16R Pika Border Collie Bofeng Li
2. 16R Firefly Bc Janet Lundy
3. 16R Finn Sheltie Jack Richardson
4. 16R Vibe Border Collie Michele Fitzpatrick
5. 16R Skye Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Elizabeth Wong
6. 16R Birdie All Canadian Rowena Orok
7. 16R Qwik All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
8. 16R Limit All Canadian Jen Esplen
9. 16R Ruby Lee Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding

10. 16R Copper Shetland Sheepdog Amy Byschke
11. 16R Tension All Canadian Morgan Jarvis
12. 16R Macey Collie Mix Rebecca Ramer
13. 16R Whispers BC Kandy Dumm
14. 16R Clover Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
15. 16R Spark Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Andrew Turner
16. 16R Kevlar Rat Terrier Michelle Mcdonald
17. 16R Reis Australian Shepherd Dana Johnson
18. 16R Jerome All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
19. 16R Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Carole Wycliffe
20. 16R Breezy Miniature American Shepherd Lori Schlosser

12" Regular
1. 12R Mystic All Canadian Penny Hewitt
2. 12R Siren Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
3. 12R Tessa Miniature Poodle Barbara Bell
4. 12R Shadowfax Miniature Schnauzer Nicole Ridout
5. 12R Genie Miniature American Shepherd Janice Hellman
6. 12R Shayla Dawn Cocker Spaniel Phyllis Myshrall
7. 12R Kepler Minature Poodle Sheila Smail
8. 12R Kate Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Pitfield
9. 12R Summer Sheltie Nicholas Martin

10. 12R FORREST SHELTIE Peter Martin
11. 12R Muso All Canadian Jennifer Cresswell
12. 12R Keeper Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
13. 12R Matty Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart

8" Regular
1. 8R Lush Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Martin
2. 8R Solow Papillon Debby Davies
3. 8R Zsa Zsa Gabor Chinese Crested Isabelle Bouchard
4. 8R Evora Sheltland Sheepdog Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
5. 8R Bella Papillon Sophie Ali
6. 8R Radar Papillon Carolyn Heide
7. 8R Rush Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Thompson
8. 8R Stevie Border Terrier Claire Duder
9. 8R Ravish Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Martin

20" Special/Veteran
1. 20S Knox Pointer Genevieve Munro
2. 20V Rhuairidh Hungarian Wire Haired Vizsla Stella Barnett

Agility Rocks! version 2.3.8.8 licensed to 2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Page 5 of 14



2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Steeplechase 1  -  Brian Wickenheiser  -  Friday  Ring 2
20" Special/Veteran

3. 20S Izzy GSD LB Brown
16" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 16V Isla Border Collie Rachel Hawkins
2. 16V Salt Border Collie Tammy Metzger
3. 16V Elba Border Collie YAN QIU
4. 16V Amp Border Collie Sarah Hughes
5. 16V Brogan Border Collie Jay Johnston
6. 16S Indy Border Collie Jack Lucier
7. 16S Flash Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
8. 16S Murphy Australian Shepherd Monique Mackenzie
9. 16S Deethra Border Collie Lori Terrell

10. 16S Abednego Australian Shepherd Andrea Cartier
11. 16S Quinn Australian Shepherd Maureen Griffiths
12. 16S Kensa Australian Shepherd Nicola Barham
13. 16V Fargo Border Collie Kathy Wells
14. 16S Bree Border Collie Randy Fice
15. 16W Maeve Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor 
16. 16W Sabrina Pointer Genevieve Munro
17. 16V Caper Border Collie Lynne Houston
18. 16S Heidi Border Collie Shandy Blake
19. 16V Salem BC Kandy Dumm

12" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 12W Tucker Australian Shepherd Kaitlin Smith
2. 12W Jinx Bc Janet Lundy
3. 12W Spencer Border Collie Esther Vrieze
4. 12V Glimmer Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Lona O'reilly
5. 12S Shades Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
6. 12W Sage BC Kandy Dumm
7. 12V Shae Border Collie Rosemary Wilson
8. 12S Quill Australian Shepherd Amy Byschke
9. 12W Cap Border Collie James Hamilton

10. 12V Indy-Anna Sheltie Maggie Martin
11. 12S Rusty All Canadian Pat Mackenzie

8" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 8S Skye Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart
2. 8S Briar Shetland Sheepdog Karen Turcotte
3. 8W Keji All Canadian Alexandra Soltan
4. 8S Ryder All Canadian Rowena Orok

4" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 4V Iona Shetland Sheepdog Jacquie Kavaner
2. 4S Felix Papillon Karen Turcotte

Steeplechase 2  -  Eric Tanguay  -  Friday  Ring 2
24" Regular

1. 24R Picnic Belgian Malinois Armon Vaziri
2. 24R Maze Border Collie Sarah Hughes
3. 24R Hank Doberman JACQUES TREMBLAY

20" Regular
1. 20R Zoë Border Collie Mindy Yuan
2. 20R Mak Border Collie Bryce Longtin
3. 20R Java Border Collie Bofeng Li
4. 20R Nixie Border Collie Kaitlin Smith
5. 20R Twist Border Collie Nancy Allen
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Steeplechase 2  -  Eric Tanguay  -  Friday  Ring 2
20" Regular

6. 20R Porscha Border Collie Andrea Morningstar
7. 20R Prim Border Collie Blanche Cooper
8. 20R Blink Australian Shepherd Crystal Sainthill
9. 20R Arya Border Collie Seana Moorhead

10. 20R Senza Border Collie Renee Devilliers
11. 20R Fyre Border Collie Nicole Brown
12. 20R Gideon Border Collie Joy Brunton
13. 20R Pip Border Collie Annette Spitters
14. 20R Karma Leta Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
15. 20R Callan Border Collie Debbie Durno
16. 20R Ruckus Australian Shepherd Jeremy Gerhard
17. 20R Edna Border Collie Nell Hamilton
18. 20R Jackson Australian Shepherd Paula Dermott
19. 20R Rocket Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Hayes
20. 20R Temple Of Doom Australian Shepherd Rebecca Koebel
21. 20R Olive Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor
22. 20R Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog Sara Ashwood
23. 20R Bash Border Collie Toni Surko
24. 20R Swing Border Collie Debbie Mcgonigle
25. 20R Arrow Labrador Retriever Marie-Rose Gravel Beaudin
26. 20R Caspian Border Collie Tristan Desaulniers
27. 20R Jem Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
28. 20R Arrowyn Border Collie Seana Moorhead
29. 20R Lavii Border Collie Renee Devilliers
30. 20R Brooke Border Collie Susan Johnston 
31. 20R Niall Border Collie Jay Johnston
32. 20R Gibbs Border Collie Christine Shannon
33. 20R Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Tan Crombie
34. 20R Capri Border Collie Tina Garton
35. 20R Mollylou Border Collie Carol Weeks
36. 20R Caicos PWD Tracy Bilous
37. 20R Totem Border Collie Lynda Orton-Hill
38. 20R Twizzler Australian Koolie Audrey Portiss
39. 20R Rey Border Collie Elise Bonder

16" Regular
1. 16R Jerome All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
2. 16R Pika Border Collie Bofeng Li
3. 16R Firefly Bc Janet Lundy
4. 16R Limit All Canadian Jen Esplen
5. 16R Wilson Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Craig
6. 16R Ruby Lee Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
7. 16R Tension All Canadian Morgan Jarvis
8. 16R Copper Shetland Sheepdog Amy Byschke
9. 16R Whispers BC Kandy Dumm

10. 16R Clover Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
11. 16R Spark Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Andrew Turner
12. 16R Kaos All Canadian Sandra Holland
13. 16R Kevlar Rat Terrier Michelle Mcdonald
14. 16R Reis Australian Shepherd Dana Johnson
15. 16R Birdie All Canadian Rowena Orok
16. 16R Qwik All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
17. 16R Breezy Miniature American Shepherd Lori Schlosser
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Steeplechase 2  -  Eric Tanguay  -  Friday  Ring 2
12" Regular

1. 12R Mystic All Canadian Penny Hewitt
2. 12R Siren Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
3. 12R Tessa Miniature Poodle Barbara Bell
4. 12R Shadowfax Miniature Schnauzer Nicole Ridout
5. 12R Matty Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart
6. 12R Muso All Canadian Jennifer Cresswell
7. 12R Summer Sheltie Nicholas Martin
8. 12R Kate Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Pitfield
9. 12R Kepler Minature Poodle Sheila Smail

10. 12R Shayla Dawn Cocker Spaniel Phyllis Myshrall
11. 12R Genie Miniature American Shepherd Janice Hellman
12. 12R Diablo Parson Russell Terrier Stephane Lafond
13. 12R Keeper Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
14. 12R Rip Mini Aussie Darren Page

8" Regular
1. 8R Ravish Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Martin
2. 8R Eleanor Papillon Kaitlyn Ripley
3. 8R Evora Sheltland Sheepdog Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
4. 8R Radar Papillon Carolyn Heide
5. 8R Zsa Zsa Gabor Chinese Crested Isabelle Bouchard
6. 8R Dori Papillon Kaitlyn Ripley
7. 8R Rush Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Thompson
8. 8R Lush Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Martin

20" Special/Veteran
1. 20S Knox Pointer Genevieve Munro

16" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 16V Salt Border Collie Tammy Metzger
2. 16V Elba Border Collie YAN QIU
3. 16S Heidi Border Collie Shandy Blake
4. 16V Caper Border Collie Lynne Houston
5. 16V Salem BC Kandy Dumm
6. 16V Brogan Border Collie Jay Johnston
7. 16W Maeve Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor 
8. 16V Amp Border Collie Sarah Hughes
9. 16S Lucy English Springer Spaniel Melanie Thompson-Paul

10. 16V Fargo Border Collie Kathy Wells
11. 16S Bree Border Collie Randy Fice
12. 16S Kensa Australian Shepherd Nicola Barham
13. 16S Abednego Australian Shepherd Andrea Cartier
14. 16S Monte Kelpie Mix Stephanie Dyck
15. 16S Murphy Australian Shepherd Monique Mackenzie
16. 16S Phoebe Australian Shepherd Denise Stoneman
17. 16W Sabrina Pointer Genevieve Munro
18. 16S Flash Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
19. 16S Indy Border Collie Jack Lucier
20. 16V Koda Australian Shepherd Rick Carr

12" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 12W Tucker Australian Shepherd Kaitlin Smith
2. 12W Jinx Bc Janet Lundy
3. 12S Rusty All Canadian Pat Mackenzie
4. 12V Indy-Anna Sheltie Maggie Martin
5. 12W Cap Border Collie James Hamilton
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Steeplechase 2  -  Eric Tanguay  -  Friday  Ring 2
12" Special/Vet/DD Vet

6. 12S Quill Australian Shepherd Amy Byschke
7. 12V Shae Border Collie Rosemary Wilson
8. 12S Shades Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
9. 12V Glimmer Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Lona O'reilly

10. 12W Sage BC Kandy Dumm
11. 12W Spencer Border Collie Esther Vrieze
12. 12V Blue Australian Shepherd Judy Carr

8" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 8W Keji All Canadian Alexandra Soltan
2. 8S Briar Shetland Sheepdog Karen Turcotte
3. 8S Crumpet Border Terrier Sarah Stewart
4. 8S Skye Shetland Sheepdog Joe Stewart

4" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 4V Iona Shetland Sheepdog Jacquie Kavaner
2. 4S Felix Papillon Karen Turcotte

Master Gambler 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
4" Veteran

1. 4V Marta Scottish Terrier Denise Tadla
8" DD Vet

1. 8W Riot Shetland Sheepdog Leigh-Ann Bennett
2. 8W Keji All Canadian Alexandra Soltan
3. 8W Bailey NSDTR Marie-Eve Dennison

8" Veteran
1. 8V Nike Cavalier King Charles Spaniel Christine Shannon
2. 8V Butler Shetland Sheepdog Dayna NICHOL
3. 8V Skylar Blue Boston Terrier Nancy Brouillard

12" Veteran
1. 12V Shae Border Collie Rosemary Wilson
2. 12V Indy-Anna Sheltie Maggie Martin
3. 12V Casey SCWT Norma Nelson
4. 12V Blue Australian Shepherd Judy Carr

12" DD Vet
1. 12W Tucker Australian Shepherd Kaitlin Smith
2. 12W Abby Rough Collie Sherri Gourlie
3. 12W Spencer Border Collie Esther Vrieze
4. 12W Cap Border Collie James Hamilton

16" Veteran
1. 16V Blitz Border Collie Karen Horan
2. 16V Elba Border Collie YAN QIU
3. 16V Salem BC Kandy Dumm
4. 16V Caper Border Collie Lynne Houston
5. 16V Pico All Canadian Lindsey Macdonald
6. 16V Fargo Border Collie Kathy Wells
7. 16V Tucker Border Collie Susan Corbett
8. 16V Mikito Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
9. 16V Koda Australian Shepherd Rick Carr

16" DD Vet
1. 16W Vici Rottweiler Tracey Bradley
2. 16W Maeve Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor 

20" Veteran
1. 20V Casey Golden Retriever Sharon Lucano
2. 20V Trilly Labrador Retriever Laurie Glencross
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Gambler 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
20" Veteran

3. 20V Rhuairidh Hungarian Wire Haired Vizsla Stella Barnett
20" Special

1. 20S Charlie English Pointer Patricia Bizjak
16" Special

1. 16S Dutton Labrador Retriever Lynda Judd
2. 16S Lucy English Springer Spaniel Melanie Thompson-Paul
3. 16S Essie Australian Shepherd Sandra Graham
4. 16S Bree Border Collie Randy Fice
5. 16S Kensa Australian Shepherd Nicola Barham
6. 16S Quinn Australian Shepherd Maureen Griffiths
7. 16S Pebbles Border Collie Ed Kus
8. 16S Abednego Australian Shepherd Andrea Cartier
9. 16S Deethra Border Collie Lori Terrell

10. 16S Abby All Canadian Maria Deschamps
4" Special

1. 4S Cleo Papillon Sophie Ali
12" Special

1. 12S Shades Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
2. 12S Sunshine Miniature American Shepherd Wendy Nydam
3. 12S Quill Australian Shepherd Amy Byschke
4. 12S Luna Sheltie Jodie Quesnel

8" Special
1. 8S Ryder All Canadian Rowena Orok
2. 8S Stella Toy Manchester Terrier Anita Vanderhoeven
3. 8S Briar Shetland Sheepdog Karen Turcotte
4. 8S Dylan Border Terrier Claire Duder

8" Regular
1. 8R Pixel Toy Poodle Leslie Cameron
2. 8R Bella Papillon Sophie Ali
3. 8R Evora Sheltland Sheepdog Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
4. 8R Zsa Zsa Gabor Chinese Crested Isabelle Bouchard
5. 8R Dottie All Canadian Donna Martin
6. 8R Rush Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Thompson
7. 8R Clover Cardigan Corgi Malasia Liston
8. 8R Keeley Danish Swedish Farmdog Darlene Reilly
9. 8R Stevie Border Terrier Claire Duder

12" Regular
1. 12R Tessa Miniature Poodle Barbara Bell
2. 12R Midnight Rider Miniature Schnauzer Nicole Ridout
3. 12R Aiki Mini Poodle Linda Matsubayashi
4. 12R Keeper Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
5. 12R Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Selena Willemsen
6. 12R Muso All Canadian Jennifer Cresswell
7. 12R FORREST SHELTIE Peter Martin
8. 12R Summer Sheltie Nicholas Martin
9. 12R Kate Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Pitfield

10. 12R Kepler Minature Poodle Sheila Smail
11. 12R Siren Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre
12. 12R Rip Mini Aussie Darren Page

16" Regular
1. 16R Brie Shetland Sheepdog Eleanor Leasa
2. 16R Firefly Bc Janet Lundy
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Gambler 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
16" Regular

3. 16R Vibe Border Collie Michele Fitzpatrick
4. 16R Jerome All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
5. 16R Birdie All Canadian Rowena Orok
6. 16R Ruby Lee Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
7. 16R Beaker All Canadian Linda Phillips
8. 16R Georgia Mini Australian Shepherd Kim Wright
9. 16R Limit All Canadian Jen Esplen

10. 16R Copper Shetland Sheepdog Amy Byschke
11. 16R Tension All Canadian Morgan Jarvis
12. 16R Macey Collie Mix Rebecca Ramer
13. 16R Bravo Rat Terrier Michelle Mcdonald
14. 16R Scotch All Canadian Denise Tadla
15. 16R Raven English Cocker Spaniel Samantha Stirling
16. 16R Qwik All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
17. 16R Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Carole Wycliffe
18. 16R Breezy Miniature American Shepherd Lori Schlosser
19. 16R Sora Border Collie Gina Macfadden
20. 16R Leo Miniature Australian Shepherd Sarah Millar

20" Regular
1. 20R Catch Border Collie Karen Horan
2. 20R Java Border Collie Bofeng Li
3. 20R Nixie Border Collie Kaitlin Smith
4. 20R Twizzler Australian Koolie Audrey Portiss
5. 20R Rockie Brittany Spaniel Joanne Polkiewicz
6. 20R Betty Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Delbert Krause
7. 20R Senza Border Collie Renee Devilliers
8. 20R Fantasia Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
9. 20R Karma Leta Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding

10. 20R Option Sport Mix Carol Douglas
11. 20R Pip Border Collie Annette Spitters
12. 20R Roxy All Canadian Teresa Engelage
13. 20R Ruckus Australian Shepherd Jeremy Gerhard
14. 20R Edna Border Collie Nell Hamilton
15. 20R Jackson Australian Shepherd Paula Dermott
16. 20R Rocket Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Hayes
17. 20R Temple Of Doom Australian Shepherd Rebecca Koebel
18. 20R Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog Sara Ashwood
19. 20R Bash Border Collie Toni Surko
20. 20R Georgia English Springer Spaniel Nancy Hearon
21. 20R Caspian Border Collie Tristan Desaulniers
22. 20R Freyja Border Collie Cathy Crowder
23. 20R Lavii Border Collie Renee Devilliers
24. 20R Scarlett English Springer Spaniel Samantha Stirling
25. 20R Hippo Brittany Spaniel Megan Anderson
26. 20R Twist Border Collie Nancy Allen
27. 20R Rey Border Collie Elise Bonder

24" Regular
1. 24R Picnic Belgian Malinois Armon Vaziri
2. 24R FRIDAY German Shorthaired Pointer Kristine Kubota
3. 24R Zephyr Australian Koolie Elaine Welbourn

Master Standard 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
4" Special/Vet/DD Vet
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Standard 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
4" Special/Vet/DD Vet

1. 4S Wren Papillon Nancy Allen
2. 4V Piccolo Yorkshire Terrier Nole Hiebert
3. 4V Dormie Papillion Heidi Stephenson
4. 4V Layla All Canadian Annie Verch

8" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 8W Riot Shetland Sheepdog Leigh-Ann Bennett
2. 8S Stella Toy Manchester Terrier Anita Vanderhoeven
3. 8V Butler Shetland Sheepdog Dayna NICHOL
4. 8S Ryder All Canadian Rowena Orok
5. 8S Dylan Border Terrier Claire Duder
6. 8V Skylar Blue Boston Terrier Nancy Brouillard

12" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 12S Luna Sheltie Jodie Quesnel
2. 12V Indy-Anna Sheltie Maggie Martin
3. 12S Quill Australian Shepherd Amy Byschke
4. 12V Shae Border Collie Rosemary Wilson
5. 12W Abby Rough Collie Sherri Gourlie
6. 12W Grace Portuguese Water Dog Tan Crombie
7. 12V Ryder Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Welbourn
8. 12V Casey SCWT Norma Nelson

16" Special/Vet/DD Vet
1. 16S Freya Berger Allemand Chloe Leblond-Renaud
2. 16S Bold Betty Golden Retriever Hannah Robinson (JH)
3. 16V Isla Border Collie Rachel Hawkins
4. 16V Blitz Border Collie Karen Horan
5. 16S Flash Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
6. 16S Pebbles Border Collie Ed Kus
7. 16S Kensa Australian Shepherd Nicola Barham
8. 16S Essie Australian Shepherd Sandra Graham
9. 16V Tucker Border Collie Susan Corbett

10. 16S Abby All Canadian Maria Deschamps
11. 16W Maeve Golden Retriever Jordan Jarvis-O’Connor 
12. 16V Salem BC Kandy Dumm
13. 16V Eska Berger Allemand Chloe Leblond-Renaud

20" Special/Veteran
1. 20V Rhuairidh Hungarian Wire Haired Vizsla Stella Barnett
2. 20S Sullivan Irish Water Spaniel Lana Reid
3. 20S Charlie English Pointer Patricia Bizjak
4. 20V Trilly Labrador Retriever Laurie Glencross

8" Regular
1. 8R Lush Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Martin
2. 8R Joy Havanese Kyla McNeill
3. 8R Solow Papillon Debby Davies
4. 8R Eleanor Papillon Kaitlyn Ripley
5. 8R Rush Shetland Sheepdog Lisa Thompson
6. 8R Clover Cardigan Corgi Malasia Liston
7. 8R Keeley Danish Swedish Farmdog Darlene Reilly
8. 8R Stevie Border Terrier Claire Duder
9. 8R Ravish Shetland Sheepdog Jessica Martin

12" Regular
1. 12R Diablo Parson Russell Terrier Stephane Lafond
2. 12R Mayday English Cocker Spaniel Rachel Philp
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Standard 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
12" Regular

3. 12R Muso All Canadian Jennifer Cresswell
4. 12R Stella All Canadian Barbara Rowell
5. 12R FORREST SHELTIE Peter Martin
6. 12R Summer Sheltie Nicholas Martin
7. 12R Kate Shetland Sheepdog Rosemary Pitfield
8. 12R Kepler Minature Poodle Sheila Smail
9. 12R Siren Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Mcintyre

10. 12R Gigi Shetland Sheepdog Selena Willemsen
11. 12R Aiki Mini Poodle Linda Matsubayashi
12. 12R Midnight Rider Miniature Schnauzer Nicole Ridout
13. 12R Tessa Miniature Poodle Barbara Bell
14. 12R Rip Mini Aussie Darren Page
15. 12R Dev Sheltie Kim Knox
16. 12R Hedwig Italian Greyhound Mindy Yuan

16" Regular
1. 16R Shadow Miniature American Shepherd Carole Wycliffe
2. 16R Raven English Cocker Spaniel Samantha Stirling
3. 16R Bravo Rat Terrier Michelle Mcdonald
4. 16R Kaos All Canadian Sandra Holland
5. 16R Spark Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Andrew Turner
6. 16R Clover Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder
7. 16R Macey Collie Mix Rebecca Ramer
8. 16R Ruby Lee Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
9. 16R Tension All Canadian Morgan Jarvis

10. 16R Qwik All Canadian Jordan Jarvis-O'connor
11. 16R Copper Shetland Sheepdog Amy Byschke
12. 16R Gordie English Springer Spaniel Laurin Fulton
13. 16R Wilson Miniature American Shepherd Tracey Craig
14. 16R Limit All Canadian Jen Esplen
15. 16R Georgia Mini Australian Shepherd Kim Wright
16. 16R Beaker All Canadian Linda Phillips
17. 16R Brie Shetland Sheepdog Eleanor Leasa
18. 16R Leo Miniature Australian Shepherd Sarah Millar

20" Regular
1. 20R Zoë Border Collie Mindy Yuan
2. 20R Hippo Brittany Spaniel Megan Anderson
3. 20R Scarlett English Springer Spaniel Samantha Stirling
4. 20R Freyja Border Collie Cathy Crowder
5. 20R Blink Australian Shepherd Crystal Sainthill
6. 20R Fyre Border Collie Nicole Brown
7. 20R Niall Border Collie Jay Johnston
8. 20R Brooke Border Collie Susan Johnston 
9. 20R Jem Australian Cattle Dog Charlotte Winder

10. 20R Arrow Labrador Retriever Marie-Rose Gravel Beaudin
11. 20R Georgia English Springer Spaniel Nancy Hearon
12. 20R Karma Leta Australian Shepard Thomas Gooding
13. 20R Lola Border Collie X Portuguese Water Dog Sara Ashwood
14. 20R Rocket Miniature American Shepherd Arlene Hayes
15. 20R Jackson Australian Shepherd Paula Dermott
16. 20R Ruckus Australian Shepherd Jeremy Gerhard
17. 20R Eva Miniature American Shepherd Xaoyun Liu
18. 20R Callan Border Collie Debbie Durno
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2025 AAC Ontario Regional Championships Running Order

Master Standard 1  -  Robin Robbs  -  Friday  Ring 3
20" Regular

19. 20R Roxy All Canadian Teresa Engelage
20. 20R Pip Border Collie Annette Spitters
21. 20R Fantasia Australian Shepherd Martha Fortier
22. 20R Gidget Border Collie Amanda Wood
23. 20R Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Tan Crombie
24. 20R Capri Border Collie Tina Garton
25. 20R Mollylou Border Collie Carol Weeks
26. 20R Betty Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever Delbert Krause
27. 20R Caicos PWD Tracy Bilous
28. 20R Sleet Border Collie Franca Rizzi
29. 20R Rockie Brittany Spaniel Joanne Polkiewicz
30. 20R Catch Border Collie Karen Horan
31. 20R Mak Border Collie Bryce Longtin
32. 20R Lennan Border Collie Kyla Mcneill
33. 20R Rey Border Collie Elise Bonder

24" Regular
1. 24R Picnic Belgian Malinois Armon Vaziri
2. 24R Zephyr Australian Koolie Elaine Welbourn
3. 24R FRIDAY German Shorthaired Pointer Kristine Kubota
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